
SBL 620 B

COPYRIGHT by GLOBAL GARDEN PRODUCTS 

All rights reserved. No part of this material may be reproduced or transmitted, in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, including photocopying, recording or by 
any information storage and retrieval system, without permision in writing from GLOBAL GARDEN PRODUCTS. 

Use GLOBAL GARDEN PRODUCT Genuine Spare Parts specified in the parts list for repair and/or replacement.

The contents described in the parts list may change due to improvement. 

The drawings of the spare parts are only indicative and might not represent the part in question exactly. 

The indications "right" - "left" - "front" - "rear" refer to the position of the operator when using the machine. 

When placing orders of parts for repair and/or replacement, make sure that the illustrated parts list is the one applying to the machine's year of manufacture, as shown

on the identification plate attached to the machine.  
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Jo
ist

 

 

Spa
re

pa
rts

 

 

Jo
ist



SBL 620 B

Reservdelskatalog / Parts Catalogue Engine

10

45

38
39

41

40

37
43

36

35

33

27

26

28

29

32

45

3 

45

23

34

12

9 

9 

44

25

14
11
21

45

1 

24

11

19

20

18

16
17

8 6 

15

15

13

22

45

4 

 5
31

30

23
7 

42

2 

Jo
ist

 

 

Spa
re

pa
rts

 

 

Jo
ist



Benämning
Notes
Anmärkning

Part No
Art No

Quantity
Antal

Fig.
Pos.

Reservdelskatalog / Parts Catalogue

SBL 620 B

Description

Engine

Cylinder123071006/011 Cylinder Assy

Skruv123878046/012 Screw

Insugningsrör123073506/013 Intake Manifold

Fläns123208404/014 Flange

Skruv123878035/014 Screw

Skruv123878037/015 Screw

Ljuddämpare183740002/016 Muffler

Gnistsläckare123220005/017 Arrester

Skruv123878038/018 Screw

Vevhus183057004/019 Crankase

Packning123280016/0110 Gasket

Kullager114215213/0111 Ball Bearing

Tätningsring119035158/0112 Seal Ring

Tätningsring119035156/0113 Seal Ring

Skruv123878045/0114 Screw

Låsring112610000/0115 Ring

Kolv123590001/0116 Piston

Kolvring123204001/0217 Piston Ring

Kolvbult6995129118 Piston Pin

Låsring6995093119 Snap Ring

Lager6995021120 Needle Bearing

Bricka6995041121 Washer

Vevaxel123020016/0122 Crankshaft

Mutter123120003/0123 Nut

Kil6995018124 Flywheel Key

Svänghjul123880003/0125 Flywheel

Elektronikspole123044004/0126 Elettronic Coil

Skruv6995234127 Screw

Tändstiftshatt123053000/0128 Spark Plug Cover

Tändstiftshatt123430576/0129 Spark Plug Spring

Tändstift3210024130 Spark Plug

Tändstiftshatt123109529/0131 Spark Plug Cover

Jordkabel183065009/0132 Earth Cable

Start kpl183058013/0133 Starter Ass.Y

Startskiva123604004/0134 Starter Pulley

Skruv123878041/0135 Screw

Förgasare123054018/0136 Carburettor

Luftfilterhus183781000/0137 Air Filter Holder

Luftfilterkåpa183090002/0138 Filter Cover

Luftfilter123220006/0139 Air Filter

Fläns123208403/0140 Flange

Skruv123878034/0141 Screw

Skydd123654000/0142 Guard

Skruv123878036/0143 Screw

Skruv123878039/0144 Screw

Packning183303507/0145 Gasket Ass' Y
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Benämning
Notes
Anmärkning

Part No
Art No

Quantity
Antal

Fig.
Pos.

Reservdelskatalog / Parts Catalogue

SBL 620 B

Description

Housing

Luftledare123690002/011 Air Conveyor

Luftledare123690003/012 Air Conveyor

Rörförbindning123650003/013 Tube Connection

O-ring112020000/014 O Ring

Skruv123878040/015 Screw

Mutter23120000/016 Nut

Kåpa123109530/017 Cover

Rör123867007/018 Tube

Fläkt123876000/019 Fan

Cylinderkåpa-gul123106016/0110 Yellow Cylinder Cover

Ryggfäste123890000/0111 Knap Sack

Baksida123669000/0112 Back

Rivet112500095/0113 Rivet

Sele123046001/0114 Harness

Hylsa123275016/0115 Grommet

Hylsa123275017/0116 Grommet

Bränsletank kpl183733002/0117 Kit Fuel Tank

Tanklock183790007/0118 Cap Ass'Y, Fuel Tank

Bränslefilter6995069119 Intake Filter Assy

Handtag kpl183300013/0120 Handle Ass.Y

Stoppkabel183065010/0121 Stop Wire

Gasreglage123315071/0122 Throttle Lever

Säkerhetsspärr123315072/0123 Safety Lever

Fjäder123430574/0124 Spring

Fjäder123430575/0125 Spring

Rör123867010/0126 Tube

Rör123867008/0127 Tube

Rör123867012/0128 Tube

Rör123867009/0129 Tube

Klämma123206850/0130 Clamp

Klämma123206851/0131 Clamp

Handtagsstöd183780000/0132 Handgrip Support Ass.Y
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